



OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER DESIGNATED UNDER RULE 11 *BIS*

Before: Lee Gacuiga Muthoga
*Sitting pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure
and Evidence*

Registrar: Adama Dieng

Date: 21 February 2008

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Yussuf MUNYAKAZI

Case No. ICTR-1997-36-I

**CORRIGENDUM
TO THE SCHEDULING ORDER**

Office of the Prosecutor:

Hassan Bubacar Jallow
Bongani Majola
Silvana Arbia
Alex Obote-Odora
Richard Karegyesa
George Mugwanya
Inneke Onsea
François Nsanzuwera
Florida Kabasinga

Defence Counsel:

Jwani Timothy Mwaikusa
Eliane Nyampinga

THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL FOR RWANDA (the “Tribunal”),

SITTING as the Trial Chamber designated by the President of the Tribunal pursuant to Rule 11*bis*,¹ composed of Judge Lee Gacuiga Muthoga, pursuant to Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence;

NOTING that there is an error in the date provided on page 3 of the “Scheduling Order for a Hearing on Referral of the case of Yussuf Munyakazi to the Republic of Rwanda” of 19 February 2008 in the case of *Prosecutor v. Yussuf Munyakazi* (“Scheduling Order”);

The Chamber hereby ORDERS that paragraph I, on page 3 of the Scheduling Order, be amended so that the words “24th April 2007” be replaced with “24th April 2008.”

Arusha, 21 February 2008, in English.

Lee Gacuiga Muthoga
Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]

¹ Designation of a Trial Chamber for the Referral of the Case of *Yussuf Munyakazi* to Rwanda, 2 October 2007.