



887 1044

OR: ENG

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before Judges:

Florence Rita Arrey, Presiding

Mparany Mamy Richard Rajohnson

Aydin Sefa Akay

Registrar:

Adama Dieng

Date:

25 May 2009

THE PROSECUTOR v.

Yussuf MUNYAKAZI

Case No. ICTR-97-36A-I



SCHEDULING ORDER REGARDING THE RESUMPTION OF THE TRIAL

Rule 54 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence

Office of the Prosecutor:

Richard Karegyesa Segun Jegede Didace Nyirinkwaya Counsel for the Defence Jwani Mwaikusa

Barnabé Nekuie

M

886

- 1. The Trial in this case commenced on 22 April 2009 and was adjourned on 28 April 2009. The second session was scheduled from 1st until 12 June 2009 and the Prosecution was supposed to finish the presentation of its case by calling its 11 last witnesses.
- 2. On the 24 May 2009, both parties informally proposed to postpone the resumption of the trial until 3 June 2009.
- 3. Considering that on 25 May 2009, the Chamber granted the Prosecution motion in reduction of its witness list from 11 to four last witnesses, pursuant to Rule 73bis(E) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (RPE hereinafter), ¹ the Chamber:

SCHEDULES the trial in this case to resume on 3 June 2008.

Arusha, 25 May 2009, done in English.

Florence Rita Arrey

Presiding Judge

Mparany Rajohnson

Judge

cyuiii Akay

Androl.

Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]



Decision on Prosecutor's Motion to vary its Witness List, issued on 25 May 2009.